

## Senator Helming Attends Lyons National Bank Groundbreaking in Farmington

PAMELA HELMING December 11, 2019



Senator Pam Helming recently attended the groundbreaking ceremony for the new location of Lyons National Bank located at Hathaway Corners in Farmington.

"Congratulations to Lyons National Bank, Robert A. Schick, CEO and Chairman of the Board and Thomas L. Kime, President on the groundbreaking of their new location in Farmington! It is always a welcome addition to see a business expand and this is an exciting step for both Lyons National Bank and the Town of Farmington," said Senator Pam Helming.